

RSA 303/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

Heard Mr. D. Baruah, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the appellant.

This second appeal is admitted on the following substantial question of law:

1. Whether the learned first appellate court is correct in concluding that the annual patta land standing in the name of Bihali Kachari was annulled owing to the gift made to the appellant by the said Bihali Kochari?

2. Any other substantial question of law that may be formulated at the time of hearing.

Let the records be called for.

Issue usual notice.

The appellant shall take steps on the respondent within three days from today both by registered post with A/D as well as usual process.

Returnable by 10.3.2017.