

GAHC010287552019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 303/2016

1:MD HABIB DHUNIA
S/O LATE SADIP DHUNIA
R/O LAKHI NEPALI BASTI
P.O. and P.S. JONAI
DIST. DHEMAJI

VERSUS

1:SRI HARENDRA PRASAD
S/O LATE RAGHUNATH PRASAD
R/O LAKHI NEPALI BASTI
P.O. and P.S. JONAI
DIST. DHEMAJI
PIN 787060

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P K BORDOLOI
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

O R D E R

22.01.2020

It is stated that the LCR has been received and the respondent has also entered appearance.

The legal heirs of the deceased appellant had been duly substituted.

List the matter for hearing in the next available Part-II hearing list.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant