

GAHC010124442016



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/303/2016**

ON THE DEATH OF MD HABIB DHUNIA HIS LEGAL HEIR OF MD. KASIM  
DHUNIA ANSARI (SON) AND ORS  
S/O LATE HABIB DHUNIA, R/O LAKHI NEPALI BASTI, P.O. and P.S. JONAI,  
DIST. DHEMAJI

2: RUKSANA BEGUM  
W/O- LATE HASIAN (1ST SON OF LATE HABIB DHUNIA)  
R/O- C-2 SECTOR  
ITANAGAR  
ARUNACHAL PRADESH

3: MD. AJAY DHUNIA  
S/O- LATE HABIB DHUNIA  
R/O- LAKHI NEPALI BASTI  
P.O AND P.S- JONAI  
DIST- DHEMAJ

VERSUS

SRI HARENDRA PRASAD  
S/O LATE RAGHUNATH PRASAD, R/O LAKHI NEPALI BASTI, P.O. and P.S.  
JONAI, DIST. DHEMAJI, PIN 787060

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. P K BORDOLOI, MR.D BARUAH,MS.P HANDIQUE

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. T K BHUYAN, MS. A MAHANTA,MS. M KHATUN,MS K  
LAHKAR,MR A ALI,,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 19.11.2024**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

List on 06.12.2024.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**